

**PEA RIDGE PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT  
CABELL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA  
CONTRACT #2 - "A" PLANT TO JACQUELINE HEIGHTS SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION PROJECT  
BID TABULATION  
TUESDAY, OCTOBER 10, 2023 AT 11:00 AM  
Thrasher Project # 020 -1392**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV 26385 WV #044670		Tribute Contracting & Consultants, LLC South Point, OH 45680 WV #053314		RDR Utility Services Group, LLC Clarksburg, WV 26301 WV #047502	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
			<b>BASE BID</b>						
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 335,000.00
2	1	LS	Erosion & Sediment Control	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
3	1	LS	Videotaping of Project Area	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
4a	2,000	LF	15" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6')	\$ 105.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 236,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250,000.00
4b	1,600	LF	15" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9')	\$ 113.00	\$ 180,800.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 195,200.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 217,600.00
4c	1,050	LF	15" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12')	\$ 118.00	\$ 123,900.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 136,500.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 166,950.00
4d	450	LF	15" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (12'+)	\$ 150.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 66,150.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 85,500.00
5	250	LF	10" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6')	\$ 82.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,750.00
6a	2,950	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6')	\$ 74.00	\$ 218,300.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 268,450.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 253,700.00
6b	2,050	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9')	\$ 78.00	\$ 159,900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 194,750.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 200,900.00
6c	800	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12')	\$ 82.00	\$ 65,600.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 82,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 96,000.00
6d	35	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (12'+)	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 5,320.00
7	500	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6')	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 36,500.00
8a	1,000	LF	16" D.I. Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6')	\$ 155.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 215,000.00
8b	600	LF	16" D.I. Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9')	\$ 160.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 134,400.00
9a	2,600	LF	8" D.I. Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6')	\$ 100.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 314,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 299,000.00
9b	800	LF	8" D.I. Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9')	\$ 105.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 104,000.00
9c	500	LF	8" D.I. Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12')	\$ 115.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75,000.00
10	70	LF	6" PVC Customer Service Line	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,990.00
11	500	LF	4" PVC Customer Service Line	\$ 36.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00
12	500	LF	4" DIP Customer Service Line	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 43,000.00
13	4,800	LF	8" PVC SDR-17 Forcemain	\$ 46.00	\$ 220,800.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 278,400.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 321,600.00
14	800	LF	10" HDPE DR-9 Forcemain (Directional Drill)	\$ 125.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 320,000.00
15	20	LF	20" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 6,300.00
16	40	LF	16" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 8,600.00
17	400	LF	20" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 375.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 182,400.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 264,000.00
18	600	LF	16" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 350.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 330,000.00
19	20	LF	8" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 10,200.00
20a	100	EA	48" Dia. Manhole Base, Cone Top, Regular Casting	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 4,925.00	\$ 492,500.00
20b	1	EA	48" Dia. Manhole (Remove and Replace)	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00
21	10	EA	48" Drop Manhole	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 55,000.00
22	200	VF	48" Diameter Manhole Riser Pipe	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 38,000.00
23	14	EA	15"x4" PVC Wye Connection	\$ 525.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 10,220.00
24	30	EA	8" x 4" PVC Wye Connection	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 6,600.00
25	5	EA	6" x 4" PVC Wye Connection	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 970.00
26	14	EA	16" x 4" D.I. Wye Connection	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 49,000.00
27	18	EA	8" x 4" D.I. Wye Connection	\$ 975.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
28	6	EA	8" Gravity Terminal Line Cleanout	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
29	2	EA	6" Gravity Terminal Line Cleanout	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00
30	80	EA	4" Gravity Service Lateral Cleanout	\$ 450.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 76,000.00
31	6	EA	8" Forcemain Pressure Inline Cleanout	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 73,500.00
32	5	EA	1" Combination Vacuum/Air Release Valve	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42,500.00
33	4,950	LF	WVDOH Type "A" Trench Repair	\$ 98.00	\$ 485,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 371,250.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 668,250.00
34	200	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 61.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00
35	3,000	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 48,000.00
36a	175	LF	Driveway Repair (Concrete)	\$ 125.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 18,025.00
36b	425	LF	Driveway Repair (HMA)	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 26,775.00
36c	600	LF	Driveway Repair (Gravel)	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00
37	5,050	LF	2" HMA Overlay	\$ 60.00	\$ 303,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 262,600.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 343,400.00
38	11,500	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Area	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 43,125.00
39	4,950	LF	2" Deep Rotomilling	\$ 14.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 64,350.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 69,300.00
40	110	LF	1 1/2" Crusher Run Aggregate	\$ 9.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,410.00
			<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>		\$ 4,263,165.00		\$ 4,696,020.00		\$ 5,993,685.00

**THRASHER**  
1000 Corporate Landing  
Charleston, WV 25311  
(304) 343-7601  
Fax: (304) 343-7604  
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com  
www.thethrashergroup.com

